International Prepaid Roaming facility - Launch in the network of M/s Wind, Italy

It is hereby conveyed that International Prepaid Roaming Facility is launched with **M/s Wind in Italy (ITAWI)** for the customers of Chennai Telephones with immediate effect. The tariff details are given below.

Item	Tariff	
Mobile Originated Call (Local & National)	Rs.6.25/ Minute	
Mobile Originated Call to India	Rs. 43.78/ Minute	
Mobile Terminated Call (MTC)	Rs.10.00 / Minute	
Mobile Originating SMS	Rs.8.40	
Mobile Terminated SMS	0.00	
Data (GPRS)	No GPRS out roaming agreement	
Mobile Originated Call to Other Countries	Tariff in Rs./Minute	
Zone-9	875.5	
Zone-10	875.5	
ROW	68.79	
Special Rate Numbers	156.34	
National Toll Free	125.07	
National Toll Split	125.07	

Note:

- Tariff as mentioned above is meant for basic voice and data calls.
- MTC call will be charged ILD charge to that country per minute basis plus 40% Markup (when operator does not charge MTC calls.)

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

• Tariff has been calculated as per Exchange Rate of 23.06.2024 & with immediate effect to 30.09.2024.

- Detailed Tariff is available in www.ir.bsnl.co.in.
- To avail this Service, the Prepaid Customers are required to replace their Existing prepaid SIM and collect New International Roaming SIM (Dual IMSI Seamless SIM) at CSC (Customer Service Centre) as one time activity.
- International roaming facility will be available to the pre-paid Customers only after activation of the Special Tariff Vouchers STV IR57 (having validity 30 days) or STV IR167(having validity 90 days). This applies for the existing international Pre-paid roamers also.
- Tariff is subject to revision from time to time, based on the Tariff agreement revisions between BSNL and M/s Wind, Italy (ITAWI).

Annexure

☆☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

4444

☆

☆☆

☆☆

☆

4444

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Longrightarrow}$

☆

☆

☆☆

☆

☆

4444

☆

☆☆

☆

☆

☆

☆☆

Country	СС	Prefix	Zone	
Emsat	882	88213	Zone 9	
Globalstar	881	8818	Zone 9	
		8819	Zone 9	
ICO Global	881	8810	Zone 9	
Inmarsat	870	8811	Zone 9	
			Zone 9	
Inmarsat (Atlantic Ocean-East)	871		Zone 9	
			Zone 9	
Inmarsat (Atlantic Ocean-West)	874		Zone 9	
			Zone 9	
Inmarsat (India Ocean)	873		Zone 9	
Inmarsat (Pacific Ocean)	872		Zone 9	
Iridium	881	8816	Zone 9	
		8817	Zone 9	
Thuraya	882	88216	Zone 9	
GlobalTel	7	7954	Zone 9	
intermatica	39	39319	Zone 10	_
Elsacom	39	39310	Zone 10	_
Other Satellitari/Emergency calls	883	883	Zone 10	_
Rest of World		000	ROW	_
Numero Unico	39	39199	Special Rate Numbers	Value added services
Directory Service	39	39892125	Special Rate Numbers	Directory services
Toll Free	39	39800	National Toll Free	·
		39803		
Toll Split (Set-up ONLY)	39	39840	National Toll Free	
		39841		
Toll Split	39	39847	National Toll Split	
		39848		

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$

*

☆

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\swarrow}$

☆

☆

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\simeq}$

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$

☆☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

*

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\swarrow}$

☆

☆

☆

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\sim}$

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\Rightarrow}$

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

☆

*